TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/16/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Truco Enterprises, Inc.		12/16/2004	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Truco Enterprises, LP
Street Address:	2727 Realty Rd.
Internal Address:	Sutie 134
City:	Carrolton
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75006
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3055865	BUCKETHEAD CLUB
Registration Number:	3171803	CACTUS CREEK
Registration Number:	3042350	BUCKETHEAD
Registration Number:	2934333	CACTUS CREEK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147603003

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 214-760-3000

Email: trademarks@carrip.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory W. Carr
Address Line 1: 6170 Research Rd..

Address Line 2: Suite 111

Address Line 4: Frisco, TEXAS 75033

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005130 FRAME: 0750

3055865

CH \$115.00

900268859

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRUCO 3974000,3967000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marcus Benavides
Signature:	/Marcus Benavides/
Date:	10/14/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Articles of Merger Into Truco Enterpolations source=Articles of Merger Into Truco Enterpolations	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005130 FRAME: 0751

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF TRUCO ENTERPRISES, INC. WITH AND INTO TRUCO ENTERPRISES, LP

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texase

DEC 16 2004

Corporations Section

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 5.04 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, the undersigned entities:

DO HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name and place of domicile of the constituent companies which are to merge are as follows:

- (a) Truco Enterprises, LP (the "Surviving Partnership") is a Delaware limited partnership.
 - (b) Truco Enterprises, Inc. (the "Terminating Corporation") is a Texas corporation.

SECOND: A Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Board of Directors of the Terminating Corporation in accordance with Article 5.01 of the Texas Business Corporation Act and by the General Partner of the Surviving Partnership in accordance with Section 17-211 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, pursuant to which the Terminating Corporation shall be merged with and into the Surviving Partnership (the "Merger").

THIRD: The Surviving Partnership shall be the surviving entity in the Merger.

FOURTH: The executed Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Partnership. The address of the principal place of business of the Surviving Partnership is 10515 King William Drive, Dallas, Texas 75220.

FIFTH: A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Partnership, upon request and without cost, to any interest holder of the Surviving Partnership or any shareholder of the Terminating Corporation.

SIXTH: The Terminating Corporation has 1,000 shares of common stock outstanding, of which 1,000 shares voted for and 0 shares voted against the Merger.

SEVENTH: The Surviving Partnership shall be responsible for the payment of all fees and franchise taxes and such Surviving Partnership shall be obligated to pay such fees and franchise taxes if the same are not timely paid.

EIGHTH: The Surviving Partnership's approval of the Plan of Merger was duly authorized by all action required under Delaware law and by its constituent documents.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005130 FRAME: 0752

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned parties have executed these Articles of Merger this ___ day of December, 2004.

Truco Enterprises, Inc.

By: Meridian Brands, Inc., its sole shareho

TRUCO ENTERPRISES, LP

Truco GP, Inc., its General Partner

By: Q. C. Sylvane: Joseph P. Campolo
Title: Chairman and President

60331510

TRADEMARK REEL: 005130 FRAME: 0753

RECORDED: 10/14/2013